BR#99-62



Connecticut State University System



Developing a State of Minds

## RESOLUTION

honoring

## GREGG S. HANNAH

December 10, 1999

- WHEREAS, Mr. Gregg S. Hannah was appointed to the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University System in October 1992 by Governor Lowell P. Weicker, and reappointed by Governor John G. Rowland in 1998, and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Hannah has served on the Finance and Administration Committee since 1992, becoming Chair in 1995, as a member of the Executive Committee of the Board, on two Presidential Assessment Committees and a Presidential Search Committee, and
- WHEREAS, In his capacity as Chair of the Finance and Administration Committee, Mr. Hannah has shown excellent judgement in guiding the approval of spending plans and maintaining reasonable increases in tuition and fees, and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Hannah has demonstrated an outstanding ability to bring consensus to diverse opinions without imposing his own will on the outcome, and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Hannah has announced his resignation from the Board effective December 31, 1999, therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University System acknowledges with gratitude the many contributions of Mr. Hannah to the CSU System, to its students and to his colleagues on the Board, and be it further
- RESOLVED, That the members of the Board of Trustees express to Mr. Hannah their appreciation for his loyalty and dedication and extend to him their best wishes for success and enjoyment in all future endeavors.

A Certified True Copy: McHugh ence William I. Cibes, Ir., Chancello

Central Connecticut State University 🛛 Eastern Connecticut State University 🐿 Southern Connecticut State University 🐿 Western Connecticut State University CSU System Office: 39 Woodland Street, Hartford, Connecticut 06105-2337 Telephone: 860/493-0000 Attp://www.ctstateu.edu